•	DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
w wave or conveying party(les)/Execu	tion Date(s):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerhard HERR	harry(ies)
	Name: Rainer RUDOLPH
Execution Date(s): July 4, 2005	Internal Address:  Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merge	
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ge of Name City: <u>Dr. Hans-Litten-Strasse 28</u>
Government Interest Assignment	State: Halle
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen	Germany Zlp: 06120
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: lame: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247 treet Address: Fullbright & Jaworski L.L	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  James: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: lame: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247 treet Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L 666 Fifth Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L 666 Fifth Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor name: James R. Crawfor name: Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L 666 Fifth Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L. 666 Fifth Avenue  Ity: New York  tate: New York Zip:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L. 666 Fifth Avenue  Sity: New York  tate: New York Zip: hone Number: 212-318-3400	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L. 666 Fifth Avenue  Sity: New York  tate: New York Zip: hone Number: 212-318-3400	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L. 666 Fifth Avenue  Street New York  Tate: New York Zip: hone Number: 212-318-3000 ax Number: 212-318-3400 jcrawford@fulbright address: jcrawford@fulbrig	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L. 666 Fifth Avenue  Stry: New York  Tate: New York Zip: hone Number: 212-318-3000 ax Number: 212-318-3400 mail/ Address: jcrawford@fulbright.	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624  Authorized User Name JC01031
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Crawfor Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1247  Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L. 666 Fifth Avenue  Ity: New York Ity:  New York Itate: New York Itate: New York Itate: 12-318-3000  ax Number: 212-318-3400  mail Address: jcrawford@fulbrightelignature: Address: James Italian Itali	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624  Authorized User Name JC01031

**PATENT** REEL: 019395 FRAME: 0937

HUBR-1247 (10306314)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerhard HERR, the undersigned [hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"] owns certain rights in U.S. Serial No: 10/433,077 filed May 29, 2003, entitled:

## PRODUCTION OF RECOMBINANT BMP-2

Whereas

Rainer RUDOLPH Dr. Hans-Litten-Strasse 28 06120 Halle, Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in any U.S. Letters Patent.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that said ASSIGNEE is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said U.S. patent application or any U.S. Letters Patent issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and scal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Name: Gerhard HERR Date 05-12-2007

Fdlbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10103 (212) 318-3000

25772315.1

RECORDED: 06/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 019395 FRAME: 0938